RESOLUTION NO. 18-07

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COLLECTION OF SOLID WASTE FEES FROM THE RESIDENTS OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE FOR TAX YEAR 2018.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City of Belle Isle, Florida, provides solid waste collection for its residents; and

WHEREAS, the City levied a special non-ad valorem assessment against all residential developed real property located within the city boundaries for said solid waste collection services; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 28, Article V, Section 28-202 of the Belle Isle Code of Ordinances provides that the amount of the solid waste service assessment in any fiscal year shall be determined by the rates, fees and charges established by the city solid waste franchise agreement; and

WHEREAS, said solid waste collection services are performed on behalf of the City of Belle Isle by a contractor pursuant to a franchise agreement; and

WHEREAS, the said franchise agreement for collection provides for increases on an annual basis based on the Consumer Price Index and current disposal costs; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to set the rates for the tax year 2018 in order to enable the Orange County Tax Collector to include the same on the 2018 tax bills; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the amount necessary to provide such service in the year 2018 is \$236.00 per residence from the current \$200.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that the assessment for solid waste collection for the year 2018 is \$236.00 per residence.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTED, by an affirmative vote of a majority of a quorum present of the City Council of the City of Belle Isle, Florida, at a regular meeting, this 19th day of June, 2018.

LYDIA	PISANO	, MAYOR	

ATTEST:	
Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk	
Adopted:	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE	
hereby certify that Resolution No. 18-07 and for	RK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do oregoing Resolution was duly and legally passed and ssion assembled, at which session a quorum of its June, 2018.
Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk	